FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION F	05-17-1999	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93)	18645 MP 8848 187 88428 118 8848 1118 3848 124 3848	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar PATEN				
P08A/REV02 <i>Tab settings</i> → → → ▼5 +1-99	101038698			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document	s or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies	s):		
Rainer Maurer, Erich Szonn, Wolfgang Seehars, Lothar Mietze	Name: Krupp Uhde GmbH **			
(O , No.	Address: Friedrich-Uhde-Strabe 15			
las l	Alle			
	44141 Dortmund, Germany			
Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No No No No No No No No No N				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Pro	ov.:		
Other	Country: Germany Zip:			
Execution Date E. Szonn - 3/23/11 L. Milezen E. Szonn - 3/23/19 3/28/19 W. Sechars - 3/26/19	Additional name(s) & address(es) "A" for Additional Name & Address	□ No ** See Attachment		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat Patent Application No. 09/277,389 Filing date				
14/1999 NABOUT 00000034 060923 09277389	B. Patent No.(s)			
FC:581 40.00 CH				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	s involved: 1		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
Name: Shahan Islam, Esq.	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insuffic	ient should be credited		
	or debited to deposit account			
Registration No. 32,507	-			
Address: Friedman Siegelbaum, LLP	Authorized to be charged to depo	sit account		
7 Becker Farm Road				
	8. Deposit account number: 06-0923			
City: Roseland State/Prov.: NJ	•			
City: Roseland State/Prov.: NJ Country: USA ZIP: 07068				
Zii. 07008				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.				
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Data Data				
[3]				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				

ATTACHMENT "A"

Additional Name and Address:

GHH BORSIG Turbomaschinen GmbH Bahnhofstrabe 66 46145 Oberhausen, Germany

> PATENT REEL: 009960 FRAME: 0263

Friedman Siegelbaum Docket No.: 2684/Meinke	Friedman	Siegelbaum	Docket No.:	2684/Meinke
---	----------	------------	-------------	-------------

ASSIGNMENT (JOINT)

WHEREAS, WE, Rainer Maurer, Erich Szor Inventors'	nn, Wolfgang Seehars and Lothar Mietze, ASSIGNORS & citizens of		
Germany, residing respectively at Martinstraße 14 5	8332 Schwelm, Fuchsweg 5 58454 Witten, Sachsenstraße 72 46149		
Country Home Add and Wimmershof 10 46487 Wesel all in Germany are	the inventors of the invention in <u>Process for the Production of Nitric</u>		
Acid, for which we have executed an application for a Fitle of Application			
which is executed on very even date herev	vith or \square		
which is identified by Friedman Siegelba	num Docket No. 2684/Meinke		
which was filed on	Serial no		
	BORSIG Turbomaschinen GmbH , ASSIGNEE is desirous of		
Name of Assignee obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and u			
botaming the entire right, the and interest in, to and the	nder the said invention and the said application:		
valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby act and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and application and all divisions, renewals and continuation thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and dimitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and or countries foreign to the United States, together with the priority rights derived from said United States applications for the Protection of Industrial Property, or in which any such application is filed, as may be application, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates countries foreign to the United States and all extension. AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Official of any country or countries foreign to the United	the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and knowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred in, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States ons thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted all applications for industrial property protection, including, without designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country he right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the cation under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country able; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or as, renewals and reissues thereof; Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any d States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of esaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal		
representatives and assigns, in accordance with the ter			
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, or will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.			
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunt signatures.	o set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective		
Date: <u>23.03</u> , 1999	JUMY JUMY		
Date: $2 2 0 $, 1999	Signature: Rainer Maurer		
Date: <u>6. 65.</u> , 1999	Signature: Erich Szefin W-Vhuy WWO		
Date: 23.03. 1999	Signature: Wolfgang Seehars		
	Signature: Lothar Mietze		

P:\USERS\KEIKO\MEINKE\2684\1ASSIGNM.WPD

PATENT **REEL: 009960 FRAME: 0264**

RECORDED: 05/11/1999